RESOLUTION NO. 2010-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MEXICO BEACH CHANGING THE TIME FOR THE CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETINGS AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Mexico Beach, Florida City Council is of the consensus that it will be more cost effective and accessible to the general public to change the time of the Regular Council Meeting from 7:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m., therefore:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MEXICO BEACH, FLORIDA, that:

Effective November 2010, the Regular Council Meeting of the City of Mexico Beach shall convene on the second Tuesday of each and every month at 6:00 p.m., Central Standard Time.

Introduced and adopted at the Regular City Council meeting, October 12, 2010,

CITY OF MEXICO BEACH, FLORIDA

William A. Cathey, Mayor

Attest:

Deborah A. McLeod, City Clerk